MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, JANUARY 17TH, A. D. 1935, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wri ght .

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the
January 10th, was dispensed, with and ordered approved.

--=MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
On motion, duly seconded mnd carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.
W, C. Cook, For approval of site for Drive~in Sta. 218 Hedges Street.
W. C. Cook, for permit to install gas equipment 218 Hedges Street.
Frank Hoyuela, for permit install gas equipment 527 Goliad Street.
Robert Mooney, for relocation of gas equipment 915 E. Commerce Street.
S. J. Moore, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Buena Vista & Concho Sts.
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1093 S. Concho Street.
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 231 S. Flores St.
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 213 Main Ave.
Fritz Schilo, for permit to install gas equipment 425 Doledad Street.
S. Rodriguez, for permit to install gas equipment 1225 S. Laredo St.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Taxation.
Franks Inn, for refund of Beer License.
Fay Curry, for refund of Beer License.
iAlamo City Pharmacy, for refund of Beer License.
L. C. Berry Drug Store, for refund of Beer license.
Goodyear Drug Store, No.2, for refund of Beer License.
L. C. Berry Drug Store, for refund of Beer License.
Woodlawn Drug Store Inc., for refund of Beer License.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveh,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.2C? AN ORDINANCE MM-625
Appropriating $43,371.25 out of Various Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons Maturing February
1, 1935.
BE IT ORDAINTD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $43,371.25, be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to Alamo National
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing February 1, 1935, out of the fol-
lowing Sinking Punds:
Sewer Disp. & San. Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - $22,588.75

Street Paving Bonds of 1928 = = = = - = = 13,557.50
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - = = = = 7,225.,00

43,371.29




387

ﬂ
! .
!Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which wasread and passed and approved,

%y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, "uin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
10.203 an orprmANCE MM - 624

Appropriating $48.73 to pay Merchants' Bills.

’I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $48.73 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay

t

i rchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly avproved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor:

700 Fund = = = = = = = = = - $ 9,93
i Golf Course Fund - - - - - = 11.63
| Market House Fund - - - - - 17.17
; San Jose Burial Park
1 Operating fungd - = = = = = = 10.00

"ommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 7uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
"p.204 AN ORDINANCE - 4’87

Aanropriating $42,563.75 out of Various Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons Maturing February
1, 1935.

BE IT ORDAINVED by the Commissioners of the City of 3an Antonio, that,

| The sum of $42,563.75, be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to Frost National
[Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing February 1, 1935, out of the fol-
;iowing Sinking Funds:

Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 - - -$ 10,837.50
Flood Prevention & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928~ 9,031.25

|
|
i
s
i
i
i
t
‘

' Bridge Bonds O0f 1988 = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2,720,00

Police & Fire Bldg. Bonds of 1928 = = = - = = 5,418.75
; Library Bonds of 1928 = = = = = = = = - = « = 9,031.25
\ Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 = = = = = - - = 4,526.25
" Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 = = = = - - = 998,75
i $ 42,663.70

Commissioner Steffiler,introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
704205 AN ORDINANCE — 6X8

jAppropriating $6.63 out of Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1926 to pay City and School Taxes.
| BE IT ORDAINTD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

T The sum of $6.63 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Opening & Widenin
;FUnd of 1926, payable to City Tax Collector to pay City and School Taxes on property purchased

!
by the City of San Antonio for the extension of Carleton Avenue.

|
|

iCommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
:by the following vote on roll call, to-wit, Ayes, 7uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
iﬁo.206 av orDINANCE — 429

fﬁefundign Beer License Fees.

:‘ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

it The hereinafter named parties be refunded the amount set opposite thelr respective names

as refunds of unearned portions of beer license fees, all as more fully set out in their petitiog

for refund which bear favorable recommendation of the Commirsioner of Taxation: to-wit;

Cohen's Cold Drink Stand (Benjamin Cohen) - = = = - - = - $ 20.85
American Cafe #2 (Floyd Walker) = = = = = = = = = = = = = 20.85
Bill BOnNewez = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - ® « = = = = = 20.85
Bakers Tavern (H. C. Baker) = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 20.85
Copeland's (F. M. Copeland) = = = = = = = = = = =« = = = = 20.85

1

g

ns

)



385

| Ernest Chicken PBinner (Louise Kaufer) - - - - = $ 20.85
Plock's Garden (Henry V., Ploch) = = = = = = = = 20.85
The Mgnx (John Arbuckle) = = = = = = = = = = = 20.85
University Assn. (John Smith) = = = = = = = « = 25,02

and the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE DOLLARS AND EIGHT-TWO CENTS ($191.82) be, and the sam

is hereby appropristed out of the “eneral Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above re-
funds.
Commisioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved),
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.* AN ORDINANCE MM‘ 630
APPROPRIATING $3,000.00 TO PAY THFE SHARE OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO IN TEXAS RELIEF COMMISSION
PROJECT 15-B-14-9 TO IMPROVE SAN PEDRO CREEK AND PARK,

RE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONEZRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -

1. That $3,000.00 be and is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund 1934- Parks and

Plazas Department, to pay the share of the City of San Antonio upon the demand of the Texas
Relief Commission in local proj ct 15-B-14-9, under the supervision of the Lommissioner of San- lI
itation, Parks and Public Property for improving San Pedro Park and Creek.
2. Expenditure of any and all money out of this appropriation shall be for labor and
material.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 17 day of January, A. D. 1935.
C. K. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
Clty Clerk.

Commissioner Wright, made tre following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Humble 0il & Refg. Co. For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 1302 E. Commerce St. Granted.
Humble 0il & Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1302 E. Commerce St. Granted.

| Magnolia Pet. Co. for permit to erect Electric Sign 1810 N. New Braunfels Ave. Granted.

New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 207 Soledad St. Granted.

| Sinclair Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 2327 N, St. Mary's St. Granted.

Jas. E. Ryan Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 218 W. Commerce St. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

::E§§§i2 \
APPROVED « %
MEYOR.

CITY CLERK.

ATTE%Q%—V (E’)/L/‘,%/W






